## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken SATO	08/01/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	3-6-3, Kitano, Niiza-shi				
City:	Saitama-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	352-8666				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13204273	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)663-6363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-6000

Email: ruth.adepoju@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WilmerHale LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Grant K. Rowan

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2201838-00147US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruth Adepoju

Total Attachments: 1

source=2201838\_00147US1\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 1

PATENT REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0902

				Based on PTO Sample Form (former	PTO/SB/15) (08/03
Δ	SSIGNMENT	OF APPLICA	TION	Docket Number (Op	otional)
Whereas, I/We,	Ken SATO			of Saitama, Japan	,
hereafter referred	to as applicant, hav	ve invented certain	new and useful im		
METHOD O	F MANUFACTUR	RING SEMICONI	DUCTOR WAFEI	२	
	an application for a	a United States Pat	ent was filed on _		
x for which	an application for a	United States Pat	ent was executed	on <u>August 1, 2011</u>	, and
Whereas,	SANKEN EL	ECTRIC CO., LT	<u>D.</u> of	Japan	here
referred to as "assi is desirous of acqu	ignee" whose maili	ng address is3-6	6-3, Kitano, Niiza-s	hi, Saitama-ken, 352-8666,	Japan
Now, therefore, in acknowledged, an assign and transferentire rights, title a l/We hereby author States Patent to shehoof; and for the	consideration of the dother good and runto said assigne and interest in and prize and request that assignee, of the use and behoof of the consideration of the consideration and behoof of the consideration of the conside	e sum of on valuable consider the full and excluit to any and all Pate the Director of the he entire right, title of his legal represe	dollars (\$ ration, I/We, the a sive right to the sa ents which may be a U.S. Patent and a, and interest in entatives, to the fu	npplicant(s), by these present in invention in the United State granted therefore in the United State granted therefore in the United State granted therefore in the United State granted the same, for his state and to the same, for his state of the term for which by me had this assignment in the same of the same of the term for which the same of the sam	ents do sell, ates and the nited States. said United ole use and
Executed this	1st	day of	August	, 2011	
at <u>Saitama,</u>	Japan				- '
			Ken	Sato	-
Executed this				(Signature)	
at		day of _		·	_ ,
					- ·
				(Signature)	
Executed this		dovest			

\*Total of forms are submitted.

NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit

US1DOCS 6476223V1

multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below\*.

at

Executed this

**PATENT** REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0903

(Signature)

RECORDED: 08/12/2011